Department of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address of the U.S. Patent Address: Street Address	03-09-2005		
Tollhe Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): William A Newman Name: Remediation and Natural Attenuation Service Internal Address: Street			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): William A Newman Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s			
Name: Remediation and Natural Attenuation Service Internal Address:	es) below.		
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ies)		
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	es Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6,806,078 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MN Country: US Zip: 55430 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6,806,078 7. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit car Authorized to be charged by credit car Authorized to be charged to deposit acr B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 199135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt b. Deposit Account Number 199135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
Assignment			
Security Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6,806,078 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bemd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Phone Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartemi.net Country: US Zip: 55430 Country: US Zip: 55430 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit care and address: billsandt@chartemi.net Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bemd W. Sandt			
Country: US Zip: 55430 Other	 		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,806,078 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit car Authorized to be charged to deposit act Enclosed None required (government interest not a Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Zip: 48640 Phone Number: (989) 831 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net	77g		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Phone Number: 989) 631 6852 Fax Number: 989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	applicati		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Phone Number: 989) 631 6852 Fax Number: 989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	3		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Phone Number: 989) 631 6852 Fax Number: 989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	-7		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State:MI Phone Number: 989) 631 6852 Fax Number: 989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Phone Number: 989) 631 6852 Fax Number: 989 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartemi.net			
Name:Bernd W. Sandt Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit car Authorized to be charged to deposit act Phone Properties of the count Properties of the charged to deposit act Properties of the charged to deposit act Phone Representation 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt	ents on		
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit care Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptance Authorized to be charged to deposit acceptanc	41) 5		
Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland State: MI Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net Authorized to be charged to deposit account ac	И		
Street Address: 900 Deerfield Court City: Midland None required (government interest not a state: MI Zip: 48640 State: MI Zip: 48640 Expiration Date Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
City: Midland State: MI State: MI Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net None required (government interest not a second se	 		
State: MI Zip: 48640 Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt	affecting t		
State: MI Zip: 48640 Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
Phone Number: (989) 631 6852 Fax Number: (989) 835 6030 Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net b. Deposit Account Number 190135 Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
Email Address: billsandt@chartermi.net Authorized User Name Bernd W. Sandt			
ly Signatura:			
	<u> </u>		
Signature Date Bernd W. Sandt Total number of pages including co	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documen			
Documents to be seconded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
5 DBYRNE 00000145 6806078			
40.00 BP			

PATENT

REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, William & Newman of Brookly	Center MV, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	Remediation
No. 10, 804, 078, dated Ono her 19, 200 owner of said patent, and, whereas, Remediation & Natural Attenuation	; and whereas, I am now the sole
Whereas, Remediation & Natural Attenuation	n Services Inc.
or BrooklynCiner MN	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
City of Brockly 4 Ceuler, and State of MN	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	·0.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these	e presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores	aid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	
sale not been made. Z 2 nd Executed this	
at TCF Bank	<u> </u>
State of Minnesota	A. Manager (Signature)
1.14 1 9 4	
Before me personally appeared said W. L. Carlo A Verbuch	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 20	dav
of Echruary 20.05	
GINA D. MOLINE	In a 40 maria

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Notary Public Minnesota mission Expires January 31, 2007

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0608

(Notary Public)